

Contest Contact/Queen Committee Chair:

Summer Leister 940-564-0858

summer.leister@okstate.edu

Submit applications to the above e-mail address by March 1, 2025

RULES FOR OKLAHOMA ANGUS QUEEN

- 1. Contestant must be 15 years of age by the date of the annual Oklahoma Angus Association meeting and not over 19 years of age as of January 1 of the same year.
- 2. Contestant must not be, nor have ever been, married or pregnant. In the event that she should marry or become pregnant during her reign as Queen, she becomes ineligible to represent the OJAA as Queen.
- 3. Contestant must be a resident of Oklahoma. Should she move out of the state during her reign as Queen, she becomes ineligible to represent the OJAA as Queen.
- 4. The Queen will be the official representative of the Oklahoma Junior Angus Association.
- 5. The Queen must be available for appearances at the open and junior shows of the Oklahoma State Fair, OKC; Tulsa State Fair, Tulsa; and the Oklahoma Youth Expo, OKC (spring).
- 6. The Queen should, if at all possible, be available during the time Angus are showing at any state event such as tours, field days, Oklahoma preview show, or other shows sponsored by the Oklahoma Angus Association.
- 7. In the event that the Queen cannot attend the events mentioned in rule 5 and 6 she should contact the Queen Chairman a week in advance if possible so an alternate may attend.
- 8. Contestants will be limited primarily to girls specializing in Angus projects and or the children of Angus breeders; commercial or registered. It is preferable that contestants have been members of the Oklahoma Jr. Angus Association and that her parents belong to the Oklahoma Angus Association. During her reign the Queen must be a member of the Oklahoma Junior Angus Association.
- 9. Contestant must satisfactorily complete the official entry form, by the announced deadline. Entry forms are available upon request from the Queen Contest Chairperson.
- 10. It is imperative that the contestant bring the signed Statement of Consent form from her parent(s) or guardian to act as Queen. A parent must be present at the time of the Queen contest.
- 11. The Queen will be crowned during our annual Oklahoma Angus Association Meeting.
- 12. The Queen's official attire will include the Queen's Banner and Crown, and her clothing should be predominantly black in combination with white or red.
- 13. No expenses can nor will be assumed by the Oklahoma Angus Association or the Oklahoma Jr. Angus Association.

Oklahoma Angus Queen Application

Photo of Applicant (No larger than 4X6 – insert electronically or tape to printed application)

BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION

Name:		
Current Age and Date of Birth:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	
E-mail Address:		
Number of years involved in Angus projects:		
Number of years involved in Oklahoma Junior A	ngus Assoc.:	
Number of years in 4-H and FFA:		
Name of School:		
Grade:		
Parents or Guardians:		
Statement of Consent		

tement of Consent

I agree to have my child serve as Oklahoma Angus Queen at the designated Angus shows, tours, and events sponsored by the Oklahoma Angus and Jr. Angus Associations.

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Date

List Showmanship Contests you have participated in:

List Judging experience – concentrating on cattle and meats:

In a short summary, please explain why you would like to become the new Oklahoma Angus Queen:

List year and office/offices held in Oklahoma Junior Angus Association:

Year:	Office:
Year:	Office:
Year:	Office:

List participation in other Oklahoma Junior Angus Association activities:

List year and office/offices hel	ld 4-H and/or FFA:
----------------------------------	--------------------

Year:	Office:
Year:	Office:
Year:	Office:

List participation in other 4-H and/or FFA activities:

List your three most significant contributions or recognitions outside of OJAA, 4-H or FFA.

- 1.
- 2.
- 3.

Photo Page of Angus Projects (optional) Photos may be inserted electronically or attached to final page of application.